503321985 05/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3368603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOYAN SUN	02/28/2013
FENG WU	03/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: saybram@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE 1400
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5340US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAYBRA MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Saybra Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=XH1541#page1.tif source=XH1541#page2.tif source=XH1541#page3.tif source=XH1541#page4.tif

PATENT 503321985 REEL: 035714 FRAME: 0352

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	337962.01
	;	Attorney Docket No.:	MS1- 5340US
	Xiaoyan Sun		
	inventor of subject matte		
in a patent application	on entitled		
At the second of	LOCAL FEATURE BASED IN	MADE COMPOSSION	
	actions of many or the property of	special Committee and Committee	
200 A 200 A 200 A 200 CO A 200 A	X (C	·····	
("APPLICATION"), wh			
	e filed. ASSIGNOR he		
	IEE'S legal representatives		
	ment, Microsoft Corporat		• •
Washir	igton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	LEGAL REPRESENTATIN	/ES), to insert
here i	in parentheses (filed or	n 03/11/2013	_ and given
	ation No. 13/793,992		
	Patent and Tradema		PPLICATION's
c	ation No., filing date, and		
L.J was file	ed on and	l was given Applicatio	n No
***************************************	by the following	ng Office " <u>US – United</u>	States Patent
and Tr	ademark Office)";		
Microsoft Co	rporation, a Washington	Corporation, on beh	alf of itself and its
successors and assi	igns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to, and is desiro	us of acquiring, the
	e rights, title and interest		
	olications and patents of		
	d for the United States,	its territories, and a	ll foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERI	VATIVES"));		
	hereby authorizes,	The Property of the Control of the C	
	o insert the Application		
}	ny APPLICATION DERIVAT		own;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
<u> </u>			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:

337962.01

Attorney Docket No.:

MS1-5340US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Xiaoyan Sun

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	337962.01
		ttorney Docket No.:	MS1-5340US
1	Feng Wu		
or an original joi	int inventor of subject matter		
in a patent applic	cation entitled		
	LOCAL FEATURE BASED IM	IAGE COMPRESSION	
("APPLICATION"),	which:		
⊠ will	be filed. ASSIGNOR he	reby authorizes, a	nd requests,
	SIGNEE'S legal representatives		
Deş	partment, Microsoft Corporati	on, One Microsoft W	ay, Redmond,
Was	shington 98052 (ASSICNEE'S L	EGAL REPRESENTATI	VES), to insert
her	e in parentheses (filed on	03/11/2013	_ and given
***	olication No. <u>13/793,992</u> Ł		
	tes Patent and Trademar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	APPLICATION'S
printer.	olication No., filing date, and (
	s filed onand		
	by the followin	g Office <u>"US – Unitec</u>	States Patent
	d Trademark Office)";	غ و خور .	vite en el Terro de solo
	Corporation, a Washington (assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitl		
	sive rights, title and interest		**,
	applications and patents d		
	and for the United States, i		
("APPLICATION D		and the second s	ale de la completa del completa de la completa del completa de la completa del la completa de la completa della completa de la completa della completa de la completa della
ASSIGNOR	hereby authorizes, a	and requests, ,	assignee's legal
	S to insert the Application		
1	or any APPLICATION DERIVATI		own;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
{			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337962.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5340US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jang Wa	10-3-2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Feng Wu	吴积
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)